FORM PTO-1595 6 - 19 - 0 3 DOC 102481688 Atty. Docket: 3230-43					
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademass	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): TAIWAN DA-LONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  The state of the state o			
}	{ JUN 1 9 20003	1 401			
		oreign Address: No. 100, Szu-Yuan Rd.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached RADEMAN Yes X No	Hsin-Chuang City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan,			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	R.O.C. Domestic Address:			
	Assignment				
	Other	City: State ZIP			
ĺ	Execution Date: May 23, 2003				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/115,008	B. Patent No.(s)			
		1			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC				
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number 501874			
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT USE THIS STACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Bruce H. Troxell	June 18, 2003			
	Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	ature Date			
	Total number of	nages including cover sheet attachments and documents.			
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				
Ve:	06/20/2003 NMEKONE1 00000066 10115008				
	03 FC:8021 49.00 DP				
U.S	A3 LC:OATY				

PATENT REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0524

4/4/02

15 FORM FTO 1585 (Rev. 4/00)		2002	J.S. Dapartmant of C	emmerce Petent and Trademark Di
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Harry million 48225 877. (84)		
the Completent for Brand	= 102051 s. Please record the attached origin		as thereof	
Name of Conveying Partylina):	a. Fleasa record trie attached only	2. Name and Address		rtullaa):
· ·	√ Tseng HQ	Name:	. •	Long Industrial Co.,
_	Feng TSAI		L <del>td.</del>	•
		Street Address:	No. 100,	. Techeology co. 1 Sz Yuan Ad.
				<u> </u>
				=======================================
Nature of Conveyance:		7		×
⊠Assignment	☐ Merger	City, State, Zip:		ng City, Taipel Haien
□ Security Agreeme	ent D Change of Name		iaiwa∩, 2	36, R.O.C.
Other:				
Execution Date	9: April 2, 2002	☐ Additional (	name(s) and	address(es) attached.
(A) Petent Application Number(a)	ļ:	4. (B) Patent Number		
10115	008			
his document le being filed toget	ther with a new			
his document le being filed toget	ther with a new	hers Attached		
nis document le being filed toget dication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to w	ther with a new he application is: April 2, 2002	Total Number of A	oplications and lants involved:	1
his document Is being filed toget liketion, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to wo nument Should be Melled:	ther with a naw his application is: April 2, 2002	Total Number of A	•	1 \$40.00
his document is being filed toget dilection, the execution date of the Name and Address of Parry to woment Should be Mailed:	ther with a naw ne spottestion le: April 2, 2002  The Additional Niver than Carrespondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pai 7. Total Fae:	ients involved:	\$40.00
his document Is being filed toget dication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to wo cument Should be Melled:	ther with a new he application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Number of Concerning this Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Sisters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fac: (37 CFR 3,41)  B Enclosed	tents involved:	\$40.00
nis document is being filed toget illication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to woment Should be Melled:  23364	ther with a new he application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Number of Concerning this Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Sisters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of As Pail 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41) 8 Enclosed D Authorized to be of	ents involved:   charged to dep	\$40.00 costt account 02-0200
nis document is being filed toget illication, the execution date of the illication the execution date of the illication the execution date of the illication that is a summer to the illication	ther with a new he application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Number of Concerning this Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Sisters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of As Pail 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41) 8 Enclosed D Authorized to be of	ents involved:   charged to dep	\$40.00
his document is being filed toget elication, the execution date of the elication that execution date of the elication that execution date of the elication that execution date of the elication o	ther with a naw ne application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Niver that Carrespondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slavers Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Number of Appel 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 4 Enclosed 15 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N	charged to dep	\$40.00 cosit account 02-0200 if PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOU
Name and Address of Parry to woment Should be Malled:  23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  To the best of my kin copy of the original of the party of the	ther with a new his application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Number of Concerning this segme Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  owledge and bellef, the foregoing document.	7. Total Number of Appel 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 4 Enclosed 15 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N	charged to dep	\$40.00  cost account  02-0200  If PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS  thed copy is a true  April 4, 2002
his document is being filed toget elication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to woment Should be Malled:  23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my king copy of the original of the statement or the statement	ther with a new his application is: April 2, 2002  The Additional Number of Concerning this segme Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  owledge and bellef, the foregoing document.	7. Total Number of Appel 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 4 Enclosed 15 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account N	charged to dep	\$40.00 cosit account 02-0200 if PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS fied copy is a true

4/05/2002 HDEMESSI 00000030 10115008

01 FC:**581** 

40.00 OP

UTILITY . US ONLY . WITHESI

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I (we). PING TSANG HO , TSA' CHINA FENGT. Whose post office sudressies) appears) below, hereinster reserved to an ASSKONNIK, distribute owner of certain new and useful
whose post office sudressies) appears) below, heremater reterred to as ANSIGNOR, Literalline owner of certain new and useful
structure for Assembling A Heat Sink Assembly
(hereination referres to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on:
Talled on: Serial Mo.:
Textablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
designating the United States of America
WHEREAS.  Whose past office address is No. 100, Sz Yuan Rd., Hsin-Chuang City, Taiper, Hsien, Taiwan Rd. Chereinanter referred to as Assigning. is desirous of acquiring the entire right. Little and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer into said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation.

ALSO, ASSECTION hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosectation and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications; in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSECTION hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSECTION, as the ASSECTION of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSECTION use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSECTION representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSECTION had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to unsert or complete any information in this document needed to effect us recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

System	Signature
Print/Type Hame	Print/Type Name
Wantes captionals	Managar copramised:
April 2, 2002	15 TO PING TSANG HO
Toiper, Tonivous. R.O.C.	shinjugay city, Taiper, Taiwan.
何東名 PING TSANG HO	shinjuang City, Taiper, Taiwan.

Continued on Next Page

MITEUR MR TO: SO EOOS-8S-YAM

REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0526

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: 2

Touper, Town, R.O.C.	Taishan shiang, Taiper, Taiwan. R. O.C.
April 2, 2002	Signature
Wante (upama):	
	PHAI/Type Huma
Signature	Signature

August Mans	Alfred
Mere Sunes	-
Des	
_	Signature
Winder (different)	
	Mines (species)
ProstTipe Name	
	Print Type Plant
Santan	
	Synan

Aurgan Name	
	Allega
Mhare Signed	4
Day	
	Species
Miness (opened)	Mantas (openant)
POW/Tope Hand	
	Printipe Name
Signature	
	Spence

Continued on Next Page

## 經濟部國際貿易局

## BOARD OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF **ECONOMIC AFFAIRS**

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEL TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

REFERENCE NO.

1342

May 23,2003

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Board.

Name of Firm(in Chinese) 建隆科技股份有限公司

(in English) :DATECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Original Name of Firm

TAIWAN DA-LONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

### Changes in the Name of Firm:

- 1. DA-LONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
- 2. DA TECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
- 3. DATECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Location of Business: NO.100, SZU-YUAN RD., HSIN-CHUANG CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

**Business Account** 

96880741

Number:

Sincerely,

Section Chief

M.C. Hwang

Section Chief

Department of Import and Export Licensing and Administration

> PATENT NREEL: 044197 FRAME? 0528